IAC

Technical Bulletin

** FOR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION **

ALL IACTOOL TROLLEYS, LT LIGHT BARS AND LT BAR

SUBIJECT: SUPPORTS WILL BE PAINTED TEXTURED BLACK
DISTRIBUTION: IAC Employees, Reps & Dealers
EFFECTIVE DATE: February 1, 2023
PRODUCT CHANGE
PRODUCTS AFEECTED: Dimension 4, I\./Iultl-Ta.sk System (MTS), Multi-Flex Bench (MFB), EZE
Reach, Packaging Station
Previously painted to match the color of the workbench and upright
support frame, all IAC tool trolleys will now be painted Textured
DESCRIPTION: Black.

Additionally, all LT light fixture bars and LT bar supports are now
painted Textured Black.

ADDITIONAL INFO:

See pages 2 and 3 for photos and a list of part numbers affected.

SIGNED

Jessica Urioste
National Sales & Marketing Manager

2/14/23

Pg1
The Workstation Company

IAC Industries = 3831 S. Bullard Ave., Goodyear, AZ 85338 USA

Toll Free: (800) 229-1422 = Fax: (714) 990-0557 = Corporate Email: benchsales@iacindustries.com

Web: www.lACindustries.com and Labs.lACindustries.com



http://www.iacindustries.com/
http://labs.iacindustries.com/

Technical Bulletin

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/PHOTOS

Our Dimension 4 and EZE Reach Tool Trolleys
were previously painted to match the workbench.
All are painted Textured Black now.

- Wil
| L

Part Numbers Affected:

QS-2012452 QS D4 TOOL TROLLEY ASSY 60" 2012458 D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 36L
QS-2012453 QS D4 TOOL TROLLEY ASSY 72" 2012461 D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 48L HD
QS-2012459 QS D4 TOOL TROLLEY HANGER 2012462 D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 60L HD
1023541 EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 48L 2012463 D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 72L HD
1023542 EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 60L 2012469 D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 36L HD
1023543 EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 72L 2012471 D4 TOOL TROLLEY AIR SYSTEM 48L
1023544 EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 96L 2012472 D4 TOOL TROLLEY AIR SYSTEM 60L
2012451 D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 48L 2012473 D4 TOOL TROLLEY AIR SYSTEM 72L
2012452 D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 60L 2015771 D4 OPT TOOL TROLLEY

2012453 D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 72L

The Workstation Company

IAC Industries = 3831 S. Bullard Ave., Goodyear, AZ 85338 USA
Toll Free: (800) 229-1422 = Fax: (714) 990-0557 = Corporate Email: benchsales@iacindustries.com
Web: www.lACindustries.com and Labs.IACindustries.com



http://www.iacindustries.com/
http://labs.iacindustries.com/

Technical Bulletin

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/PHOTOS

Our MTS, Packaging Station, and MFB LT Light hanging
bars and LT bar supports were previously painted
to match the workbench.
All are painted Textured Black now.

Part Numbers Affected:

QS-1022971-BL
QS-1022971-D
QS-1022972-BL
QS-1022972-D
QS-1022973-BL
QS-1022973-D
QS-1022975-BL
QS-1022975-D
1022971

QS MTS-II ECONO LIGHT ASSY 48L EZE BLUE
QS MTS-II ECONO LIGHT ASSY 48L SKY BLUE
QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 60L EZE BLUE
QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 60L SKY BLUE
QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 72L EZE BLUE
QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 72L SKY BLUE
QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 96L EZE BLUE
QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 96L SKY BLUE
MTS-II LT48 LIGHT ASSY 48"

1022972
1022973
1022975
1022976
3012291
3012292
3012293
01620-1960
01620-1972

MTS-1 & Il LT48 LIGHT ASSY 60L
MTS-I & Il LT48 LIGHT ASSY 72L
MTS-1 & Il LT48 LIGHT ASSY 96L
MTS-I & II LT96 LIGHT ASSY 96"
MFB LT36 LIGHT FIXTURE ASSY 48L
MFB LT48 LIGHT FIXTURE ASSY 60L
MFB LT48 LIGHT FIXTURE ASSY 72L
PS LT LIGHT ASSY 60L

PS LT LIGHT ASSY 72L

The Workstation Company

IAC Industries = 3831 S. Bullard Ave., Goodyear, AZ 85338 USA

Toll Free: (800) 229-1422 = Fax: (714) 990-0557 = Corporate Email: benchsales@iacindustries.com

Web: www.lACindustries.com and Labs.lACindustries.com

Pg 3


http://www.iacindustries.com/
http://labs.iacindustries.com/

