

Technical Bulletin

** FOR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION **				
SUBJECT:	ALL IAC TOOL TROLLEYS, LT LIGHT BARS AND LT BAR SUPPORTS WILL BE PAINTED TEXTURED BLACK			
DISTRIBUTION:	IAC Employees, Reps & Dealers			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	February 1, 2023			

PRODUCT CHANGE					
PRODUCTS AFFECTED:	Dimension 4, Multi-Task System (MTS), Multi-Flex Bench (MFB), EZE Reach, Packaging Station				
DESCRIPTION:	Previously painted to match the color of the workbench and upright support frame, <u>all</u> IAC tool trolleys will now be painted Textured Black.				
	Additionally, all LT light fixture bars and LT bar supports are now painted Textured Black.				
ADDITIONAL INFO:	See pages 2 and 3 for photos and a list of part numbers affected.				

SIGNED		
Jessica Urioste National Sales & Marketing Manager	2/14/23	



Technical Bulletin

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/PHOTOS

Our Dimension 4 and EZE Reach Tool Trolleys were previously painted to match the workbench.

All are painted Textured Black now.



Part Numbers Affected:

QS-2012452	QS D4 TOOL TROLLEY ASSY 60"	2012458	D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 36L
QS-2012453	QS D4 TOOL TROLLEY ASSY 72"	2012461	D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 48L HD
QS-2012459	QS D4 TOOL TROLLEY HANGER	2012462	D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 60L HD
1023541	EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 48L	2012463	D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 72L HD
1023542	EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 60L	2012469	D4 TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 36L HD
1023543	EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 72L	2012471	D4 TOOL TROLLEY AIR SYSTEM 48L
1023544	EZE REACH TOOL TROLLEY 96L	2012472	D4 TOOL TROLLEY AIR SYSTEM 60L
2012451	D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 48L	2012473	D4 TOOL TROLLEY AIR SYSTEM 72L
2012452	D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 60L	2015771	D4 OPT TOOL TROLLEY
2012453	D4 ERGO TOOL TROLLEY SYSTEM 72L		



Technical Bulletin

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION/PHOTOS

Our MTS, Packaging Station, and MFB LT Light hanging bars and LT bar supports were previously painted to match the workbench.

All are painted Textured Black now.



Part Numbers Affected:

ı				
	QS-1022971-BL	QS MTS-II ECONO LIGHT ASSY 48L EZE BLUE	1022972	MTS-I & II LT48 LIGHT ASSY 60L
	QS-1022971-D	QS MTS-II ECONO LIGHT ASSY 48L SKY BLUE	1022973	MTS-I & II LT48 LIGHT ASSY 72L
	QS-1022972-BL	QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 60L EZE BLUE	1022975	MTS-I & II LT48 LIGHT ASSY 96L
	QS-1022972-D	QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 60L SKY BLUE	1022976	MTS-I & II LT96 LIGHT ASSY 96"
	QS-1022973-BL	QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 72L EZE BLUE	3012291	MFB LT36 LIGHT FIXTURE ASSY 48L
	QS-1022973-D	QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 72L SKY BLUE	3012292	MFB LT48 LIGHT FIXTURE ASSY 60L
	QS-1022975-BL	QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 96L EZE BLUE	3012293	MFB LT48 LIGHT FIXTURE ASSY 72L
	QS-1022975-D	QS MTS-I ECONO LIGHT ASSY 96L SKY BLUE	01620-1960	PS LT LIGHT ASSY 60L
	1022971	MTS-II LT48 LIGHT ASSY 48"	01620-1972	PS LT LIGHT ASSY 72L
ı				